hedging or derivative transactions to manage interest rate risk.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the balance sheet date. The analysis assumes all other
variables remain constant.

The Group’s policy is, where possible, to allow group entities to settle liabilities denominated in their functional currency with the cash generated
from their own operations in that currency.  Where group entities have liabilities denominated in a currency other than their functional currency
(and have insufficient reserves of that currency to settle them) cash already denominated in that currency will, where possible, be transferred from
elsewhere within the Group.

Consolidated

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

41

28. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURES  (CONTINUED)

(d) General objectives, policies and processes (continued)

(iv) Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis - 2011

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date.
The below analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

+10% XPF/AUD -10% XPF/AUD
Consolidated Carrying amount Profit & Loss Profit & Loss

XPF AUD$ AUD$
Cash at bank (4,137)   (5)   5
Loans to controlled entities (7,317,225)   (8,151)   8,151

(7,321,362)   (8,156)   8,156
Tax charge of 30% 2,447   (2,447)
Post tax profit increase / (decrease) (5,709)   5,709

Sensitivity Analysis - 2010
Cash at bank 77,478   91   (91)
Exploration expenditure 65,000   6,734   (6,734)
Loans to controlled entities (1,143,947)   (8,445)   8,445

(1,001,469)   (1,620)   1,620
Tax charge of 30% 486   (486)
Post tax profit increase / (decrease) (1,134)   1,134

2011 2010
VUV VUV

VAT paid 28,969   -
Net Exposure 28,969   -

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date.
The below analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Sensitivity Analysis - 2011
+10% VUV/AUD -10% VUV/AUD

Consolidated Carrying amount Profit & Loss Profit & Loss
VUV AUD$ AUD$

VAT paid 28,969   29   (29)
28,969   29   (29)

Tax charge of 30% (9)   9
Post tax profit increase / (decrease) 20   (20)

Sensitivity Analysis - 2010
Exploration expenditure -   -   -

-   -   -
Tax charge of 30% -   -
Post tax profit increase / (decrease) -   -

The Group’s most significant supplier, located in Australia, accounts for 71.4% of trade payables at 30 June 2011 .

(e) Commodity price risk

(f) Accounting policies

Accounting policies in relation to financial assets and liabilities and share capital are contained in Note 1.